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(200) Service Outage Reporting (Voice) FCC Form 481
Data Collection Form OMB Control No.  3060-0986/OMB Control No.  3060-0819

July 2013

<010> Study Area Code

<015> Study Area Name

<020> Program Year

<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data

<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data line <030>

<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data line <030>

<220> <a> <b1> <b2> <b3> <b4> <c1> <c2> <d> <e> <f> <g> <h>
NORS 

Reference 
Number

Outage Start 
Date

Outage Start 
Time

Outage End 
Date

Outage End 
Time

Number of 
Customers Affected Total Number of 

Customers 

911 Facilities 
Affected           

(Yes / No)

Service Outage 
Description (Check 

all that apply)

Did This Outage 
Affect Multiple 

Study Areas        
(Yes / No)

Service Outage 
Resolution

Preventative 
Procedures

 

 

 

Jeff Heacox

2015

jeff.l.heacox@windstream.com

-- See attached
worksheet

WINDSTREAM STANDARD

5017485390 ext.

220386
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(700) Price Offerings including Voice Rate Data FCC Form 481
Data Collection Form OMB Control No.  3060-0986/OMB Control No.  3060-0819

July 2013

<010> Study Area Code
<015> Study Area Name
<020> Program Year
<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data
<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data line <030>
<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data line <030>

<701> Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date
<702> Single State-wide Residential Local Service Charge

 

 

 

 

<703> <a1> <a2> <a3> <b1> <b2>

State Exchange (ILEC) SAC (CETC) Rate Type
Residential Local 

Service Rate

  

 

    

 

<c>

Total per line Rates and  Fees

<b5>
Mandatory Extended Area 

Service Charge

<b4>

State Universal Service Fee

<b3>

State Subscriber Line Charge

Jeff Heacox

1/1/2014

2015

-- See attached worksheet

jeff.l.heacox@windstream.com

WINDSTREAM STANDARD

5017485390 ext.

220386
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(710) Broadband Price Offerings FCC Form 481
Data Collection Form OMB Control No.  3060-0986

July 2013

<010> Study Area Code
<015> Study Area Name
<020> Program Year
<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data
<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data line <030>
<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data line <030>

 

 

 

<711> <a2> <b1> <b2> <c> <d1> <d2> <d3> <d4>

Exchange (ILEC) Residential Rate
State Regulated 

Fees Total Rate and Fees

Broadband Service - 
Download Speed 

(Mbps)
Broadband Service - 

Upload Speed (Mbps)

Usage Allowance 
Action Taken When 

Limit Reached {select }

     

    

 

<a1>

Usage Allowance 
(GB)

 

State

/OMB Control No.  3060-0819

Jeff Heacox

2015

jeff.l.heacox@windstream.com

WINDSTREAM STANDARD

5017485390 ext.

 See attached
worksheet

220386
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(900) Tribal Lands Reporting FCC Form 481
Data Collection Form OMB Control No.  3060-0986

July 2013

<010> Study Area Code
<015> Study Area Name
<020> Program Year
<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data
<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data line <030>
<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data line <030>

<910> Tribal Land(s) on which ETC Serves
 

<920> Tribal Government Engagement Obligation

Select 
(Yes,No, 

NA)
<921>

<922> Feasibility and sustainability planning;
<923>  Marketing services in a culturally sensitive manner;
<924> Compliance with Rights of way processes
<925> Compliance with Land Use permitting requirements
<926> Compliance with Facilities Siting rules
<927> Compliance with Environmental Review processes
<928> Compliance with Cultural Preservation review processes
<929> Compliance with Tribal Business and Licensing requirements.

 

 

 

/OMB Control No.  3060-0819

Jeff Heacox

2015

jeff.l.heacox@windstream.com

WINDSTREAM STANDARD

5017485390 ext.

220386
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(1100) No Terrestrial Backhaul Reporting FCC Form 481
Data Collection Form OMB Control No.  3060-0986/OMB Control No.  3060-0819

July 2013
  

<010> Study Area Code
<015> Study Area Name
<020> Program Year
<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data
<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data line <030>
<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data line <030>

Please check this box to confirm no terrestrial backhaul
options exist within the supported area pursuant to § 54.313(G) 

Please check this box to confirm the reporting carrier offers  
 broadband service of at least 1 Mbps downstream and 256 kbps 
upstream within the supported area pursuant to § 54.313(G) 

<1120>

<1130>

 

 

 
Jeff Heacox

2015

jeff.l.heacox@windstream.com

WINDSTREAM STANDARD

5017485390 ext.

220386
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(1200) Terms and Condition for Lifeline Customers FCC Form 481
Lifeline OMB Control No.  3060-0986/OMB Control No.  3060-0819
Data Collection Form July 2013

  
<010> Study Area Code
<015> Study Area Name
<020> Program Year
<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data
<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data line <030>
<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data line <030>

<1210> Terms & Conditions of Voice Telephony Lifeline Plans

<1221>

<1222>

<1223> Additional charges for toll calls, and rates for each such plan.  

<1220> Link to Public Website HTTP

Information describing the terms and conditions of any voice 
telephony service plans offered to Lifeline subscribers,

Details on the number of minutes provided as part of the plan,

 

 

 

http://www.windstream.com/About-Us/Lifeline-Applications/

Jeff Heacox

2015

jeff.l.heacox@windstream.com

220386GA1210.doc

WINDSTREAM STANDARD

5017485390 ext.

✔

✔

✔

220386















(700) Price Offerings including Voice Rate Data FCC Form 481
Data Collection Form OMB Control No.  3060-0986/OMB Control No.  3060-0819

July 2013

<010> Study Area Code
<015> Study Area Name
<020> Program Year
<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data
<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data line <030>
<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data line <030>

<701> Residential Local Service Charge Effective Date
<702> Single State-wide Residential Local Service Charge

<703>

 

    

 

 

 

 

<a1> <a2> <a3> <b1> <b2>

State Exchange (ILEC) SAC (CETC) Rate Type
Residential Local 

Service Rate

  

<c>

Total per line Rates and  Fees

<b5>
Mandatory Extended Area 

Service Charge

<b4>

State Universal Service Fee

<b3>

State Subscriber Line Charge

16.45

16.45

10.25

Jeff Heacox

0.0

0.0

0.0GA

GA

GA

1/1/2014

16.45

16.45

16.45

26.56

16.45

16.45

21.44

16.45

16.45

16.87

2015

jeff.l.heacox@windstream.com

0.0

BLAIRSVILLE
CLARKESVILLE

CLEVELAND
CORNELIA
DAHLONEGA
DAWSONVILLE
HELEN
HIAWASSEE

BATESVILLE
BIG CANOE

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

ALL

YOUNG HARRIS
SUCHES

WINDSTREAM STANDARD

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

GA

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

FR

5017485390 ext.

FR

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.4

0.4

0.25

20.92

16.05

16.46

16.05

16.05

16.05

16.05

16.05

16.05

25.91

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.4

0.52

0.4

0.41

0.4

220386

0.65

0.4

16.05

16.05

10.0MS

FR

FR





<813> <a3>

Doing Business As Company or Brand Designation

<a1>

Affiliates

<a2>

SAC

(800) Operating Companies FCC Form 481
Data Collection Form OMB Control No.  3060-0986

July 2013

<010> Study Area Code
<015> Study Area Name
<020> Program Year
<030> Contact Name - Person USAC should contact regarding this data
<035> Contact Telephone Number - Number of person identified in data line <030>
<039> Contact Email Address - Email Address of person identified in data line <030>

<810> Reporting Carrier
<811> Holding Company
<812> Operating Company

 

 

 

/OMB Control No.  3060-0819

Jeff Heacox

Windstream Standard, LLC

2015

jeff.l.heacox@windstream.com

Windstream Standard, LLC

WINDSTREAM STANDARD

5017485390 ext.

Windstream Communications, Inc.

Windstream Holdings, Inc.

220386


